[OAT]

Ormiston Academies Trust

ACHIEVING MORE TOGETHER

Statutory Governance Information

George Salter Academy

Jonathan Harvey

Farooq Hussain

Helen Jones

Nur Jahan Khatun

Adrian Price

Simon Shanks

Thomas Bowen

Liam Burke

Nevinder Ram

Richard Thursfield

Governor type

(community, parent,

staff, OAT nominee,
parent)

Community

Parent governor

Staff governor

Parent governor

Principal

Community

Community

Community

Community

Community

Appointed by

(election or OAT)

Co-opted

Parent election

Staff election

Parent election

ex-officio

Co-opted

Co-opted

Co-opted

Co-opted

Co-opted

Additional role on LGB
(chair, VC, link)

Risk Link

Vice Chair / Safeguarding

Link / SEND Link

Careers Link / Mental
Health and Well-Being
Link

Enrichment Link

None

Teaching, Learning and
Assessment Link

None

None

None

None

Date appointed

(current term of office)

12th March 2021

24th March 2021

14th March 2022

24th March 2021

16th April 2018

22nd March 2021

18th January 2023

18th January 2023

18th January 2023

18th January 2023

End date for term
of office

11th March 2025

23rd March 2025

13th March 2026

23rd March 2025

N/A

21st March 2025

17th January 2027

17th January 2027

17th January 2027

17th January 2027

Business Declarations

Nothing to declare:
confirmed 30/10/2022

Nothing to declare:
confirmed 27/10/2022

Nothing to declare:
confirmed 28/07/2022

Co-opted governor -
Westminster School:
confirmed 08/12/2022

Nothing to declare:
confirmed 29/09/2022

Regional Lead
Practitioner Science
North - Ormiston
Academies Trust
New Governor -
awaiting declarations
of interest
New Governor -
awaiting declarations
of interest
New Governor -
awaiting declarations
of interest
New Governor -
awaiting declarations
of interest

Meeting attendance
(LGB) for academic
year 2021/22

2/3

3/3

2/2

1/3

3/3

3/3

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Meeting attendance
(LGB) for academic
year 2022/23

1/3

2/3

1/2

2/3

3/3

3/3

1/1

1/1

1/1

1/1

Neil Williamson

Anju Virdee

John Chege

Kevin Rogers

Jenna Brown

Mark Lester

Staff governor

Community

Parent governor

Community

Staff governor

Staff governor

Staff Election

Co-opted

Parent election

Co-opted

Staff election

Staff election

Health and Safety Link /
Pupil Premium Link

None

Chair

PSHE Link

Health & Safety Link

Open Bucket Link

23rd September 2022  16th December 2022

15th March 2019

10th October 2019

22nd March 2021

22nd March 2022

8th February 2018

5th December 2022

4th November 2022

10th October 2022

31st August 2022

7th February 2022

Lead Student Welfare
Manager - GSA

National Head of
Leadership - Institute
of Education and
Training ETF
Advisor - BBC
Vice Principal -
Ormiston Sandwell
Community Academy

Head of MFL - GSA

Data Manager -
George Salter Academy

2/3

1/3

2/3

3/3

2/2

1/1

0/1

0/1

2/3

3/3

2/2



