

Statutory Governance Information

George Salter Academy

Name	Governor type (community, parent, staff, OAT nominee, parent)	Appointed by (election or OAT)	Additional role on LGB (chair, VC, link)	Date appointed (current term of office)	End date for term of office	Business Declarations	Meeting attendance (LGB) for academic year 2021/22	Meeting attendance (LGB) for academic year 2022/23
Jonathan Harvey	Community	Co-opted	Risk Link	12th March 2021	11th March 2025	Nothing to declare: confirmed 30/10/2022	2/3	1/3
Farooq Hussain	Parent governor	Parent election	Vice Chair / Safeguarding Link / SEND Link	24th March 2021	23rd March 2025	Nothing to declare: confirmed 27/10/2022	3/3	2/3
Helen Jones	Staff governor	Staff election	Careers Link / Mental Health and Well-Being Link	14th March 2022	13th March 2026	Nothing to declare: confirmed 28/07/2022	2/2	1/2
Nur Jahan Khatun	Parent governor	Parent election	Enrichment Link	24th March 2021	23rd March 2025	Co-opted governor - Westminster School: confirmed 08/12/2022	1/3	2/3
Adrian Price	Principal	ex-officio	None	16th April 2018	N/A	Nothing to declare: confirmed 29/09/2022	3/3	3/3
Simon Shanks	Community	Co-opted	Teaching, Learning and Assessment Link	22nd March 2021	21st March 2025	Regional Lead Practitioner Science North - Ormiston Academies Trust New Governor -	3/3	3/3
Thomas Bowen	Community	Co-opted	None	18th January 2023	17th January 2027	awaiting declarations of interest	N/A	1/1
Liam Burke	Community	Co-opted	None	18th January 2023	17th January 2027	New Governor - awaiting declarations of interest	N/A	1/1
Nevinder Ram	Community	Co-opted	None	18th January 2023	17th January 2027	New Governor - awaiting declarations of interest	N/A	1/1
Richard Thursfield	Community	Co-opted	None	18th January 2023	17th January 2027	New Governor - awaiting declarations of interest	N/A	1/1
Neil Williamson	Staff governor	Staff Election	Health and Safety Link / Pupil Premium Link	23rd September 2022	16th December 2022	Lead Student Welfare Manager - GSA		1/1
Anju Virdee	Community	Co-opted	None	15th March 2019	5th December 2022	National Head of Leadership - Institute of Education and Training ETF	2/3	0/1
John Chege	Parent governor	Parent election	Chair	10th October 2019	4th November 2022	Advisor - BBC Vice Principal -	1/3	0/1
Kevin Rogers	Community	Co-opted	PSHE Link	22nd March 2021	10th October 2022	Ormiston Sandwell Community Academy	2/3	2/3
Jenna Brown	Staff governor	Staff election	Health & Safety Link	22nd March 2022	31st August 2022	Head of MFL - GSA	3/3	3/3
Mark Lester	Staff governor	Staff election	Open Bucket Link	8th February 2018	7th February 2022	Data Manager - George Salter Academy	2/2	2/2